

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 431/2023 CrIM(1031/2023)

Shafeeq Ahmad Qureshi and others

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

16-12-2023

Steps for service have not been taken. Be taken within two weeks.

List on 18.3.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
16-12-2023
N Ahmad