

S. No. 53
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 431/2023 CrIM(1031/2023)

SHAFEEQ AHMAD QURESHI AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J & K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2024

1. Notice to respondent no. 3, through SHO concerned. The SHO concerned shall ensure that the notice is received back by this Court before next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.08.2024.
3. Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Senior AAG, shall file the status report.
4. Registry to ensure that all the orders passed by this Court are scanned.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.07.2024
Hilal Ahmad