

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 431/2023 CrIM(1031/2023)

SHAFEEQ AHMAD QURESHI AND ORS.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Faisal, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG for R 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.09.2025

None appears for respondents 1 and 3.

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent 3.

Respondent 3 is accordingly set ex-parte.

List for consideration on 30.09.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.09.2025

Ishaq