

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 431/2023
CrIM(1031/2023).

SHAFEEQ AHMAD QURESHI AND ORS..

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh M. Faisal, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R- 1 and 2.
Ms. Asra, Advocate for R-3.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

04-05-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners are making an efforts to settle the matter with the complainant/respondent No.3.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 14th of July 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan